Copy of the Fire Safety Certificate issued by Chief Fire Officer, Ahmedabad

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES Jamalpur Fire Station, (H.Q.), Nr. Flyover Bridge, Jamalpur Area, Ahmedabad - 380001 Phone No.22148466 / 67 / 68, Email ID: afes@ahmedabadcity.gov.in FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE [GFP&LSM RULE 23] Fire Safety Certificate (FSC) No : NOC872910072023 Date : 23/08/2023 Building Occupancy / Category : To, RAMESH BHAI . B. RAVAL (NIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL) PANCHWATI Zone : CENTRAL ZONE Ward : CZ DEFAULT WARD Mobile No. : 9898186307 E-Mail : NIRMANSCHOOL_PANCHWATI@YAHOO.COM The reference to your Application No.24210 dated 10/07/2023 for Fire Safety Certificate (FSC) for the building /premises NIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL, is as per below mentioned details:					
Block Name / No.	Building Address	T.P.No.	F.P.No.	No. of Stories	Height (In meters)
NIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL	PANCHWATI	03	607P	4	14.00
Your documents and information submitted were reviewed, examined and were found in					
compliance with requirement of GFP&LSM Act-2013, GFP&LSM Rules-2014 and GFP&LSM					
Regulation-2021.It shall be the responsibility of RAMESH BHAI . B. RAVAL (NIRMAN HIGH					
SCHOOL) and Fire Agency have to comply with all relevant statutory requirements for Fire					
prevention, life safety and fire protection as stated in the GFP&LSM Act-2013, GFP&LSM					
Rules-2014 and GFP&LSM Regulations2021 as amended from time to time, and to also					
comply all such conditions as described in the Fire Safety Plan application itself. RAMESH					
BHAI . B. RAVAL (NIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL) and Fire Agency Name, Mo. have to also					
comply with conditions which are annexed with Fire Safety Certificate.					
Accordingly, Fire Safety Certificate Renew is hereby approved. The validity of this Fire Safety Certificate (FSC) is 2 years from 23/08/2023 to 23/08/2025 .					
INSPECTED BY : K.M. DASTOOR (DIVISIONAL FIRE OFFICER)					
			CHIEF FIRE OFFICER FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES AHMEDABAD		
This certificate is issued for Fire Prevention and Protection System only and does not qualify any kind of building use.					

R. Maniar Principal Nirman High School Ahmedabad.

A. J. Dear

MANAGING TRUSTEE NIRMAN FOUNDATION EDUCATION TRUST